
Rule of Life 
Citizens Students  
Daily Scripture Reading 

The passages in this reading will coincide with the new Citizens Students “Rule of Life” also found 
on the COVID-19 resource page of our website. 

WEEK 1 — DEVOTE

Thursday, April 23 Psalm 119:9–16; Hebrews 1

Friday, April 24 1 Samuel 9:22–27; 2 Timothy 3:10–17

Saturday, April 25 Isaiah 40:6–8; James 1:19–27

Sunday, April 26 Colossians passage from Sunday service

Monday, April 27 Psalm 18; Matthew 24:32–35

Tuesday, April 28 Psalm 33; John 1:1–18

Wednesday, April 29 Review any missed days, passage from UNITE

WEEK 2 — PRAYER

Thursday, April 30 Psalm 25; Ephesians 3:14–21

Friday, May 1 2 Samuel 7:17–29; Matthew 6:5–15

Saturday, May 2  1 Chronicles 16:8–36; Ephesians 6:10–20

Sunday, May 3 Colossians passage from Sunday service

Monday, May 4 Psalm 17; Mark 11:20–26

Tuesday, May 5 Psalm 141; Philippians 4:4–9

Wednesday, May 6 Review any missed days, passage from UNITE



WEEK 3 — FASTING

Thursday, May 7 Isaiah 58:1–12; Matthew 6:16–18

Friday, May 8 Joel 2:12–17; Luke 18:9–14

Saturday, May 9 Daniel 9:3–15; Luke 4:1–13

Sunday, May 10 Colossians passage from Sunday service

Monday, May 11 Ezra 8:21–23; Matthew 6:19–24

Tuesday, May 12 Psalm 69:1–18; Luke 2:22–40

Wednesday, May 13 Review any missed days, passage from UNITE

WEEK 4 — ACTIVE

Thursday, May 14 Isaiah 40:27–31; Romans 12:1–2

Friday, May 15 Provers 14:23; 1 Corinthians 9:19–27

Saturday, May 16 Provers 31:10–28; 1 Corinthians 6:12–20 

Sunday, May 17 Colossians passage from Sunday service

Monday, May 18 Proverbs 24:3–7; 1 Timothy 4:6–10

Tuesday, May 19 Proverbs 23:19–21; Luke 21: 34–38 

Wednesday, May 20 Review any missed days, passage from UNITE 



WEEK 5 — COMMUNITY

Thursday, May 21 Genesis 2:4–24; Acts 2:42–47 

Friday, May 22 Probers 17:17–22; 1 John 1

Saturday, May 23 Proverbs 17:17–22; 1 Thessalonians 5:12–28

Sunday, May 24 Colossians passage from Sunday service

Monday, May 25 Ecclesiastes 4:9–12; Galatians 6:1–10

Tuesday, May 26 Leviticus 19:15–18; Romans 12:9–21

Wednesday, May 27 Review any missed days, 1 Thessalonians 5:12–28

WEEK 6 — SCREENS What we set our eyes upon, both physically & spiritually

Thursday, May 28 Proverbs 3:5–8; Matthew 22:34–40

Friday, May 29 Psalm 25:11–15; Hebrews 4:11–13

Saturday, May 30  Proverbs 4:20–27; Hebrews 12: 1–17

Sunday, May 31 Colossians passage from Sunday service

Monday, June 1 Psalm 73:23–28; 2 Corinthians 4:16–18 

Tuesday, June 2 Psalm 121; Matthew 6:19–24

Wednesday, June 3 Review any missed days, 2 Corinthians 4

WEEK 7 — SABBATH

Thursday, June 4 Genesis 2:1–3; Matthew 12:1–14

Friday, June 5 Psalm 92; Mark 2:23–28 

Saturday, June 6 Ezekiel 20:18–21; Hebrews 4:1–13

Sunday, June 7 Colossians passage from Sunday service

Monday, June 8 Exodus 31:12–18; Matthew 11:25–30

Tuesday, June 9  Psalm 118; Hebrews 4:1–13 

Wednesday, June 10 Review any missed days, Matthew 12:1–14



WEEK 8 — SOLITUDE

Thursday, June 11 Exodus 33:7–23; Mark 6:30–44

Friday, June 12 Psalm 1; James 4:1–12

Saturday, June 13 Psalm 91; Matthew 14:22–33

Sunday, June 14 Colossians passage from Sunday service

Monday, June 15  Psalm 62; Mark 1:35–39

Tuesday, June 16 Isaiah 30:15–17; Luke 5:12–16

Wednesday, June 17 Review any missed days, Mark 6:30–44


